MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 18 March 2020 of DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, endorsing the request of District Engineer VERONICO O. MICARANDAYO, Zamboanga del Norte 3rd District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2020 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
			Description		
UACS No. 3101061 Project ID: P00400	/				
OO1: Ensure Safe an Asset Preservation Upgrading of Damage Dipolog-Polanco-Piña K1828+000 - K1828 -	 Rehabilitation/ ed Paved Roads - T n-Jct Oroquieta Rd 	Reconstruction/ ertiary Roads	DO1: Ensure Safe a Asset Preservation Upgrading of Damage Dipolog-Polanco-Piñar K1827+969.80 - K1	 Rehabilitation/ d Paved Roads - Te Jct Oroquieta Rd - 	Reconstruction/ rtiary Roads
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 · Reconstruction to Concrete Pavement / 1.374 lane-km	P 8.131M/ lane-km	P 11.172M	CW1 - Reconstruction from Pave to Concrete / 1.4164 lane-km	P 7.88760M/	P 11.172M
EAO		P 228.0T	EAO	-	P 228.0T
	Total:	P 11.400M		Total:	P 11.400M
 on actual fie The change 	physical target from Id requirements. In stationing is made	m 1.374 lane-km de in line with the	to 1.4164 Jane-km to r e increase in physical ta es 8.08% (₱ 902,359.9	maximize the utiliza	tion of funds base

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

the decrease in unit cost.

DIMAS S. SOGNILON, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

> rment of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN0G02941

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/DSS